BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-251 塑封封装 P 沟道场效应管。
P-CHANNEL MOSFET in a TO-251 Plastic Package.
VDS (V) = -60V     ID =-20A (VGS =±20V)
RDS(ON)@-10V≤75mΩ(Typ.62mΩ)
RDS(ON)@-4.5V≤100mΩ(Typ.70mΩ)
无卤产品。HF Product.
用于低压电路如：汽车电路、DC/DC 转换、便携式产品的电源高效转换。
Suited for low voltage applications such as automotive, DC/DC Converters, and high efficiency
switching for power management in portable and battery operated products.
PIN1：G   PIN 2：D  PIN 3：S
印章代码  /  Marking
见印章说明。
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS -60 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current ID (Tc=25°C) -20 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM -80 A
Avalanche Current IAS -13.8 A
Avalanche energy L=0.5mH EAS 95 mJ
Power Dissipation for Single Operation PD (Tc=25℃) 45 W
Maximum Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～150 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient Rș
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
20P06：  为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note:
BR:    Company Code
20P06:  Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
20P06
BR
****
BRCS20P06IP
Rev.B Feb.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET